

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022**

=====

VIKRAMSINH KANJIBHAI

Versus

KANJIBHAI HARIBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

PRANAY V SHAH(8828) for the Defendant(s) No. 8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 11/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr.Kevin Virvadiya for Mr.Gandhi, learned Advocate submits that they have instructions to appear on behalf of appellant and will replace Mr.Joshi, learned advocate for the appellant. He submits that he will file the Vakalatnama. Registry to accept. Adjourned to 16/10/2023.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura