

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022**

=====
VIKRAMSINH KANJIBHAI & ANR.

Versus

KANJIBHAI HARIBHAI & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR. MEHUL SURESH SHAH, SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MR HENIL M
SHAH(10677) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3

PRANAY V SHAH(8828) for the Defendant(s) No. 8
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 09/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned senior counsel Mr. Mehul Suresh Shah appearing with Mr. Henil M. Shah, learned advocate on record for the appellants and Mr. Pranay V. Shah, learned advocate on record for the respondent no.8.

Issue **Notice**, returnable on **13.02.2025**.

Learned advocate Mr. Pranay V. Shah waives service of notice for and on behalf of respondent no.8.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)