

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 5093 of
2025**

In R/FIRST APPEAL/1524/2022

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022

=====
VIKRAMSINH KANJIBHAI & ANR.

Versus

KANJIBHAI HARIBHAI & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR HENIL M SHAH(10677) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

PRANAY V SHAH(8828) for the Respondent(s) No. 8
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 06/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Henil Shah for the applicants, the matter is adjourned to 08.01.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh