

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1524 of 2022**

=====

VIKRAMSINH KANJIBHAI & ANR.

Versus

KANJIBHAI HARIBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HENIL M SHAH(10677) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,6,7

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,4,5,6.1,6.2,6.3

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 7.1

PRANAY V SHAH(8828) for the Defendant(s) No. 8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Nandish Thackar states at bar that he has instructions to appear for the respondent Nos.6.1 to 6.3 and he shall file Vakalatnama in due course. Registry to accept the same.

Fresh notice to respondent No.7.1, upon fresh address to be supplied by the appellants, returnable on 15.6.2026.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)